

C.A.No. 5203 OF 2000

For Judgement

ITEM NO.1A

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5203 OF 2000

C.G.E.S. & ANR. ETC. .. APPELLANTS

VERSUS

CALCUTTA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS. .. RESPONDENTS

WITH C.A.NOS. 5204 & 5960 OF 2000, 1572 & 2212 OF 2001

[HEARD BY : HON'BLE M.B. SHAH AND D.M. DHARMADHIKARI]

DATED:25/08/2003 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For appellant (s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Ray, Adv.

For respondent (s)Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. L.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

Upon hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.M. Dharmadhikari pronounced the Judgment of the Court today.

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed Judgment. Parties to bear their own costs.

Sarita(Shelly Sengupta)

Court Master

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)